FORM PTO-1595 F	IR SHEET  V.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  1/31/00  Our Case No. 647 P 046
1. Name of conveying party(ies). FEB 14 AM IO: 14  Matthew N. Songer OPR/FINANCE  Francis J. Korhonen  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Pioneer Laboratories, Inc.  Internal Address:  375 River Park Circle
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date:	•
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes Ø No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Garrettson Ellis Gerstman, Ellis & Internal Address: McMillin, Ltd.  2 N. LaSalle St., Suite 2010  Chicago, Illinois 60602	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: Same as Above  City: State: ZIP:	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	

Certificate of Mailing on Reverse

the original document.

Garrettson Ellis

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Serial No. 09/241,980

Filed February 2, 1999

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary declaration, oath, or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or

PATENT REEL: 010615 FRAME: 0165

improvements that said assignee, its successors, or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, or assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors, or assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such application or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors, and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS our hands and seals this 29 day of

, 1999.

(SEAL)

Matthew N. Songer

(SEAL)

Francis J. Korhonen

(SEAL)

State of MICHIGAN

)SS.

County of MARQUETTE

)

On this <u>19th</u>day of <u>January</u>, 19<u>99</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Matthew N. Songer and Francis J. Korhonen

to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

KELLY HERRIMAN

Notary Public, Marquette County, Michigan.

My Commission Expires May 1, 2002.

(NOTARY SEAL)

2